

Kanza Cooperative Association Youth Wheat Harvest Contest OFFICIAL RULES

NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE CHANCES OF WINNING.

- 1. **Eligibility:** Open to United States Residents who as of June 1, 2023 are at or above the age of 7 and below the age of 18. Children or legacies of Kanza employees/associates will be given equal consideration to those who are not.
- 2. **Agreement to Rules**: By participating, the Contestant ("You") agree to be fully unconditionally bound by these Rules, and You represent and warrant that You meet the eligibility requirements. In addition, You agree to accept the decisions of Kanza Cooperative Association as final and binding as it relates to the content of this Campaign. Contestants must submit a release form signed by a parent or guardian giving consent for their child to enter and be bound by these Rules. Youth entries will not be considered official until a signed release form is received.
- 3. **Campaign Period:** Entries will be accepted online starting at 12:00 am CDT on June 1, 2023 and ending July 14, 2023. All online entries must be received by 11:59 pm CDT on July 14, 2023.
- 4. **How to Enter**: During the Sweepstakes Period, eligible persons can enter by sending entries in an email to amcguire@kanzacoop.com or by posting the entry on his/her public Instagram or Facebook page. A parent may post on behalf of their child, but must specify that it is a youth entry and include the name of the participant.

To be a valid entry, all emails must:

- Be sent to amcguire@kanzacoop.com during the Sweepstakes Period.
- Include no more than 4 photos from 1 entrant (see below).
- Include a release form signed by a parent or guardian.
- Specify the entrant's name and age.
- Include a phone number to contact parents for prize winners.

To be a valid entry, all social media posts must:

- Use #KanzaHarvest23
- Submit signed release form before deadline
- Follow or like Kanza's Facebook or Instagram page

- Be original, and not include or reference any persons other than the Entrant, or any brands, logos, names or creative works, other than those created by or owned by either Entrant or Sponsor;
- Not be offensive or disparaging or infringing of any rights of others, and be in good taste and appropriate for Facebook audience and Sponsor's followers, in Sponsor's sole discretion; and
- Comply with all Facebook Terms of Service and Rules and these Official Rules.
 - By sending an entry post that complies with the above, a person will have up to 4 entries total in the Sweepstakes. The entry must fulfill all Campaign requirements, as specified, to be eligible to win a prize. Entries that are incomplete or do not adhere to the rules or specifications may be disqualified at the sole discretion of Kanza Cooperative Association.
- 5. Winner Selection and Notification: Entries will be divided by age. Age divisions will be 7-12 years and 13-18 years. Voting will be conducted on Kanza Cooperative Association's Facebook and Instagram pages during the week of July 17, 2023 under the supervision of Kanza Cooperative Association. There will be an overall Winner for each division and one overall winner. The Winners will be notified by email. Kanza Cooperative Association shall have no liability for Winner's failure to receive notices due to spam, junk e-mail or other security settings or for Winner's provision of incorrect or otherwise non-functioning contact information. If Winner cannot be contacted, is ineligible, fails to claim the prize within 30 days from the time award notification was sent, or fails to timely return a completed and executed declaration and release as required, the prize may be forfeited and an alternate Winner selected. Receipt by Winner of the prize offered in this Campaign is conditioned upon compliance with any and all federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

ANY VIOLATION OF THESE OFFICIAL RULES BY WINNER (at Kanza Cooperative Association's sole discretion) WILL RESULT IN WINNER'S DISQUALIFICATION AS WINNER OF THE CAMPAIGN, AND ALL PRIVILEGES AS WINNER WILL BE IMMEDIATELY TERMINATED.

6. **Sponsor:** The Sponsor of the Campaign is Kanza Cooperative Association, 200 N Main St., luka, KS 67066.

For Prizes, Odds, Rights Granted by You, Terms and Conditions, Limitation of Liability, Disputes, and Privacy Policy, see Official Rules for the Adult Division.